FC:0021

OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 04/94) Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Sir: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Farook Afsari Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached. 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: ECULL-0010 28409 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): eCullet 5 Wildwood Lane Menlo Park, CA 94025 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Sir: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Farook Afsari Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached. 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): eCullet 5 Wildwood Lane Menlo Park, CA 94025
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Farook Afsari Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached. 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	eCullet 5 Wildwood Lane Menlo Park, CA 94025
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached. 3. Nature of conveyance: X_ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: August 8, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): X This document is being filed together with a new application	eCullet 5 Wildwood Lane Menlo Park, CA 94025
3. Nature of conveyance: X	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.
X This document is being filed together with a new application	
Patent Application Serial No.(s): filed on . Patent No.(s): . Additional numbers attached.	, the execution date of the application is: August 8, 2003
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jonathan O. Owens HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP 162 North Wolfe Road Sunnyvale, California 94086	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. Total fee(s) [37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41]: X Check(s) in the amount of \$982.00 (\$942.00 for basic filing fee plus \$40.00 assignment recordation fee) enclosed.
	8. Authorization to Charge Additional Fees: X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment associated with the communication and which may be required under 37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3 41 to Deposit Account No. <u>08-1275</u> .
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio document. Dated: August 8, 2003 Name: Jonapan O. O. Reg. No.: 37,902	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT

REEL: 014386 FRAME: 0344

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office OUR FILE TRW(REPA)6696 t t demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Olaf Steinbruck Andrej Strukelj Jurgen Scherr Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ☐ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TRW Occupant Restraint Systems Gmbh & Co. KG Internal Address: Industriestrasse 20, 73553 Alfdorf, GERMANY
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address:
OtherExecution Date: July 29, 2003	City: State: Zip: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) 10,637439 Additional number (s): 	on, the execution date of the application is July 29, 2003 B. Patent No.(s) bers attached? Yes No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: THOMAS L. TAROLLI, ESQ. Internal Address: Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell, Tummino & Szabo L.L.P. 1111 Leader Building Street Address: 526 Superior Avenue City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44114-1400	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account No. 20-0090 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DÓ	NOT USE SPACE
THOMAS L. TAROLLI Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 20,177 Total number of pages includi	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 8-8-03 Date porced with required cover sheet Information to:

Washington D.C. 20231

00. x2/2003/FFANAETA 00000051 10637439

PATENT REEL: 014386 FRAME: 0345

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Olaf STEINBRÜCK

An der Ziegelei 1 06712 Kretzschau Federal Republic of Germany Schubertweg 4 73550 Waldstetten Federal Republic of Germany

Jürgen SCHERR

Andrej STRUKELJ

Am Katzenbuckel 71 73527 Schwäbisch Gmünd Federal Republic of Germany

have made new and useful improvements in a

Side Gas Bag and Side Gas Bag Module for a Vehicle Occupant Protection Device

WHEREAS, TRW Occupant Restraint Systems GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its place of business at Industriestrasse 20, 73553 Alfdorf, Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the said,

Olaf STEINBRÜCK

Andrej STRUKELJ

Jürgen SCHERR

do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said TRW Occupant Restraint Systems GmbH & Co. KG, its
successors or assigns; the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid improvements and any and all
inventions pertaining thereto, the application for United States patent executed by us on the 29 day of
$\frac{1}{100}$, $\frac{1}{100}$, the $\frac{1}{100}$ day of $\frac{1}{100}$ and the
day of, respectively, all patents granted therefor in the United States of America and
elsewhere, and the right to apply for patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim
for such applications the priority of United States applications, and We hereby request the Commissioner of
Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty
it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said TRW Occupant Restraint Systems GmbH & Co. KG, its
successors or assigns; and We further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all

PATENT REEL: 014386 FRAME: 0346 other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said TRW Occupant Restraint Systems GmbH & Co. KG, its successors or assigns in order fully to secure, protect, and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said TRW Occupant Restraint Systems GmbH & Co. KG, its successors or assigns.

Executed this 29 day of July 2003

Ojaf STEINBRÜCK

Jürgen SCHERR

Andrej STRUKELJ

RECORDED: 08/08/2003

Witnessed:

PATENT REEL: 014386 FRAME: 0347